固定抵抗器　FIXED RESISTORS
Large Capacity Metal-Clad Fixed Resistor
■電気的、機械的特性　Electrical and mechanical characteristics
■耐候的特性　Environmental characteristics
特性
Characteristics
規格値
Standards

■抵抗値許容差 R≧1Ω --------± 5 %(J)
Resistance tolerance R＜1Ω --------±10%(K)
■品番コード　Explanation of Part Number
■受注生産品　Products by order ■基準ロット　Standard lot
 下記標準品抵抗値は小ロット対応致します。
Standard resistance value indicated below can
be provided in smaller lot.
■標準品抵抗値（抵抗値コード表記）
ＳＭＶ (Ｋ) ３００Ｗ １００ Ｊ / ＲＯ
■当カタログは参考仕様ですので、ご使用にあたっては正式納入仕様書の取り交わしをお願いします。
Specifications in the Catalog are presented basically for in formative purposes,
We request the exchange of official approval specifications before placing order.
※1 定格電力は放熱板（材質:アルミ  大きさ:150W以下は300X300Xt3  /  300W 400W 500Wは 600X600Xt3(mm)）取付けでの電力です。
※1 定格電力 750W.1000W品について 別途当社にご相談ください。
※2 抵抗値範囲外については 別途当社にご相談ください。
The power rating is measured under the condition that the resistor is installed on the heat sink plate.  (The material: alumimium, the size: 300X300Xt3(mm) for under
150W, 600X600Xt3(mm) for 300, 400, 500W)
Please consult with JRM sales staff for Power rating 750W.1000W type.
Please consult with JRM sales staff for any resistance outside this range.
60W 80W 100W 150W 300W 400W 500W
1Ω ～ 2.5KΩ0.5Ω ～ 2.5KΩ
定格電力※1 Power ratings
抵抗値範囲※2 Resistance range
抵抗値許容差 Resistance tolerance
L1 115 140 165 215 215 265 335
L2 75 100 125 175 175 225 295
P 100 125 150 200 200 250 320
W 40 40 40 40 58
H 20 20 20 20 30 30 30
60W R50K 1R0J 1R5J
80W 1R0J 1R5J 2R0J
100W 1R0J 1R5J 2R0J 3R0J 5R0J 100J 150J
150W 1R5J 2R0J 3R0J 5R0J 100J 150J 200J
300W 1R5J 2R0J 3R0J 5R0J 100J 150J 200J 300J
400W 2R0J 3R0J 5R0J 100J 150J 200J 300J
500W 3R0J 5R0J 100J 150J 200J 300J 500J
1Ω≦R ±5% (J) 1Ω＞R ±10% (K)
1Ω ～ 5KΩ
J 10 10 10 10 15 15 15
58 58
±3 ±3 ±3 ±3 ±5 ±5 ±5
±1 ±1 ±1 ±1 ±1.5 ±1.5 ±1.5
200個　200pcs
5±2